# 18000000605

(Requestor's	s Name)
(Address)	<del>.</del>
(Address)	<del> </del>
(City/State/Z	Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP V	VAIT MAIL
(Business E	ntity Name)
(Document	Number)
Certified Copies Ce	ertificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Spec	
√ Office	e Use Only



200400906962

01/20/23--01004--025 \*\*96.25

K. SALY MAY - 9 2023



April 11, 2023

FLAGLER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE JOHN T. LEMASTER P.O. BOX 879 BUNNELL, FL 32117

SUBJECT: GREEN ROOF INN Ref. Number: T18000000605

We have received your document for GREEN ROOF INN and your check(s) totaling \$96.25. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 495.071(4), F.S., which became effective January 1, 2007, requires all renewal applications to include a specimen (sample) showing the actual use of the mark on or in connection with the goods or services.

If the mark is a trademark registered under classes 1-34, submit one of the following: a label, tag, decal, container, box, wrapper, etc.

If the mark is a service mark registered under classes 35-45, submit one of the following: a newspaper advertisement, brochure, flyer, business card, etc.

For bulky specimens, we will accept a legible photograph clearly showing the mark as well as the good(s) and/or service(s) the mark is being used in connection with.

NOTE: Only one specimen is required. The name and/or design shown on the specimen must be identical to the name and/or design registered withour office. We DO NOT accept letterhead or stationery.

Please attach your specimens to a copy of this letter or to your corrected application, if it was returned to you for correction(s), and return it/them to this office for processing.

Pursuant to s. 495.035(5), F.S., this application will be considered abandoned if the applicant fails to reply or resubmit the corrected/amended application within three months from date of this letter.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

RECEIVED MAY - 4 20173 Karen A Saly Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 523A00008175

www.sunbiz.org



## Rick Staly, Sheriff FLAGLER COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE

"An honor to serve, a duty to protect."

April 21, 2023

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327

Tallahassee, Florida 32314

ATTN: Ms. Karen A. Saly

RE: Reference Number T18000000605

Letter Number - 523A00008175

Ms. Saly.

I am in receipt of your correspondence regarding our renewal application for the "GREEN ROOF INN" trademark. You indicated the renewal application did not contain images of the trademark in use, if so this was an oversight. As identified in the renewal application we believe this to fall within category 45 as such you will find attached images of the sign located in front of the facility, as well as, other images carried in various news articles in both print and digital format; these images are carried in both regional and local newspapers.<sup>1</sup>

A version of the trademark the GREEN ROOF INN Courtesy Shuttle has been added to the Sheriff's prisoner transport vans. Finally, from time to time the Sheriff's Office produces various items with the trademark as part of it's community outreach program.

If you have any question of concerns, you may contact my General Counsel at <u>jlemaster@flaglersheriff.com</u> or at 386-586-4829.

Sincerely.

Rick Staly Sheriff

John T. LeMaster General Counsel

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Flagler County Sheriff's Office | Sheriff's Office Palm Coast FL (flaglersheriff.com)

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations	
Green Roof Inn SUBJECT:	
	(Name of Mark Registered)
Dear Sir or Madam:	
The enclosed Mark Renewal Applicat	ion, specimen and fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please return all correspondence conce	erning this matter to the following:
John T. LeMaster	
(Name of Person	n)
Flagler County Sheriff's Office	
(Firm/Company)	
PO Box 879	
(Address)	
Bunnell, Fl 32117	
(City/State and Zip Co	ode)
For further information concerning thi	is matter, please call:
John T. LeMaster	386 586-4829 at ( )
(Name of Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: Registration Section	MAILING ADDRESS: Registration Section
Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee	Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327
2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32303	Tallahassee, Florida 32314
	FILING FEE: \$87.50 per class

FILING FEE: \$87.50 per class CERTIFICATE OF RENEWAL: \$ 8.75 (OPTIONAL)

(<u>NOTE</u>: The information contained in this cover letter will be included in the permanent record and will be available to the general public.)

CR2E005 (1/20)

#### MARK RENEWAL APPLICATION

Name and Mailing Address of Owner:	Return To: Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	
Flagler County Sheriff's Office		
PO Box 879 Bunnell, Fl 32117	1) Mark Registered: Green Roof Inn	
2) Registration Number:		
3) Date Filed: 06/05/2018 4.) Rene	wal Date: 5.) Class(es) Filed: 45	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	95.071. Florida Statues. Below you must state the mark is still in us use is not due to any intention to abandon the mark.	
The mark is still in use within the State of Florid	da. It denotes the entrance to the Flagler County Detention Center. We	
intend continue to use the mark.		
7) If the mark is still in use, a specimen sho	owing actual use of the mark is included with this application.	
8) If applicant is a business entity, enter the	e state of incorporation/formation/organization:	
Fee: \$87.50 Per Class	Rick Staly, Sheriff	
Certificate of Renewal: \$8.75 (Optional)	Typed or Printed Name of Owner	
	Owner's Signature or Authorized Person's Signature	
STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Flagler	Owner & Signature or Authorized Person's Signature	
Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me numeric date) this day of day of	e by means of physical presence or online notarization, this name of person making statement	
SUSAN WARNER  Notary Public - State of Florida  Commission # HH 178285  By Comm. Expires Oct 17, 2025  Bonced through National Notary Assn.	Notary Public's Signature  Susan Warner  Notary Public's Printed Name	
Personally Known 🔀 OR Produced Identificati	ion	
Type of Identification Produced:	<del></del>	
UR2E005 (1/20)		

#### Flagler County Sheriff Rick Staly renames jail the 'Green Roof Inn'







### **COURTESY SHUTTLE**

